The 69" Mug Race (May 6, 2023)

The fastest finish time in Mug Race history! Eric Roberts and crew on Double Deuce, an
Aguarius Roberts 22 catamaran, finished in 2 hours, 53 minutes, and 28 seconds. Bill Roberts held the
old record of 2 hours and 55 minutes.

A forecast of light wind turned out to be completely wrong. Soon after the start, the river was
full of whitecaps. 73 boats registered, 68 started, and 61 finished. The last boat to finish crossed the
line before 6 pm. Many competitors said it was their best Mug Race ever

A great number of volunteers from the Rudder Club, Palatka Yacht Club, and the Jacksonville Sail
and Power Squadron came together to run the event. Our thanks to all of them.

Jon Hamilton, PRO
Larry Wagner, Regatta Chair

Dona Mohr, Regatta Co-Chair



Perpetual Trophy Winners

The Mug Cup

First boat to finish
(line honors)

Eric Roberts, ARC 22

Ed Burroughs Trophy

First Monohull or Multihull
to finish on corrected time

Eric Roberts

Commodore’s Trophy

First Rudder Club boat to
finish on corrected time

Matt Morris, Hobie 18

Palatka Chamber of
Commerce Trophy

First multihull cruiser to
finish on corrected time

Vincent Barre, Astus 20.2

Sullivan E. Howard Trophy

First Portsmouth Monohull
Fleet boat to finish on
corrected time.

Kurtis Walker, VX One

finish on corrected time.

Archie Markland Trophy First Portsmouth Offshore Roger Dowdy, Venture of
Fleet boat to finish on Newport 23
corrected time

John Saare Trophy First Multihull Fleet Boat to Eric Roberts

Bobbie Lee Johnson Trophy

First All-female crewed boat
to finish on corrected time.

Colleen Brew, Hobie 18

Youngest Sailor Trophy

First boat to finish on
corrected time with person in
charge (PIC) and all crew
under the age of 19

Not awarded

Colin MacKenzie Trophy

First Putnam County resident
to finish (registered PIC) on
corrected time.

Keith Knapp, Catalina 25

Corinthian Trophy

Last boat to finish

Alex Madsen, American 14.6

Sportsman’s Trophy

Best sportsman, exemplary
race behavior

Alex Guerrero, Thistle




BOATNAME
Tantalus

CAPER

Winged Victory
Zinfandel

RTFM

Moon Shaddow
Sleeper

Point Blank
Show Me
Dawn Treader
LaPaz

LeeRoy
Precious Time
Bepposloop
Kristal lyn

Dolphin

Heathen

EASY BUTTON
Rapid Transit
Miss Elaine

Ibis

Gray Ghost
Craica€™n
Cheyenne Pepper
Soros Cailin Il

Down Wind
us-1

American 14.6

MANUFACTU MODEL

Cape Dory
PEARSON
Newport
S2

Kelt

Cal

Mirage

28

PEARSON 35
Mark 11
S27.9

7.6

29

Mirage 236

Venture of Ne MacGregor 23

Hunter
Precision
O'Day
Herreshoff
Mirage
Spindrift
Ericsson
catalyna

Catalina
Holder
RONDAR
Pacific Boats
Islander
Hunter
JBoats

S2 yachts
Jensen
Beneteau

Precision
Advance

H23

23

Mariner
H/28

5.5 Meter
Spindrift 22
Sloop
Catalina 22

25T fixed keel
Holder 20
VIPER 640
Olson 30
Bahama 30
216

124

S27.9

Cal 29
Oceanis 281

P185
us-1

LaserPerform Laser 2
American 14.6/d Alexander Madsen

American
Thistle

FIRST_NAMLAST_NAN HANDICAF DIVISION

milton
Petr
Michael
Tab
Steven
Randall
Jim

Roger
Ed
Andy
Stefan
Mark
Harry
Joseph
Joe
justin

Keith
John
Brett
Tom
Rob
Will
Michael
Larry
joe
John
Leif
James

Mike

Alex

m hartmar
Korous
Sullivan
Whiteheac
Marlowe
Mclelland
Keeley Il

Dowdy
Sims
Forrest
Avey
Holz
Antley
Hodgins
Nordin
marques

Knapp Jr.
Tyner
Staples
Davis
Johnson
Siebert
Bozeman
Harringtor
smith
Spierre

Detlefsen
Wilkerson

Davis

Guerrero

90.6 Cruiser NS A
92.2 Cruiser NS A
91.2 Cruiser NS A

81 Cruiser NS A

91 Cruiser NS A
86.6 Cruiser NS A
85.1 Cruiser NS A

105.8 Cruiser NS B
97.2 Cruiser NS B
96 Cruiser NS B
102.1 Cruiser NS B
95 Cruiser NS B
96.5 Cruiser NS B
98.2 Cruiser NS B
94.4 Cruiser NS B
96.3 Cruiser NS B

93.9 Cruiser Spin
85.8 Cruiser Spin
72.2 Cruiser Spin
74.5 Cruiser Spin
89.6 Cruiser Spin

91 Cruiser Spin
80.8 Cruiser Spin

81 Cruiser Spin
83.8 Cruiser Spin
87.9 Cruiser Spin

90.2 Monohull Non Spin
91.5 Monohull Non Spin
90.9 Monohull Non Spin
96.1 Monohull Non Spin
81.3 Monohull Non Spin

MUG #

5Y
3U
4Q
6B
6A
4D
5U

2T
5F
2U
2F
2Y
2D
2X
5M
5N

3T
4s
4p
2R
2z
am
2L
2W
5R
4N

2S
4U
5A
4C
2V

Finish
15:17:30
15:28:49
15:31:51
15:07:42
16:55:06

DNC
DNF

15:41:08
15:10:21
15:20:34
16:03:36
15:31:24
15:49:07
16:03:12

DNC

DNF

15:16:25
14:41:28
13:44:02
13:55:02
15:08:04
15:23:49
14:42:00
14:43:01
14:57:54
16:09:38

15:24:44
16:05:12
16:47:56
17:42:59

DNF

Elapsed
7:07:30
7:18:49
7:21:51
6:57:42
8:45:06

7:31:08
7:00:21
7:10:34
7:53:36
7:21:24
7:39:07
7:53:12

7:06:25
6:31:28
5:34.02
5:45:02
6:58:04
7:13:49
6:32:00
6:33:01
6:47:54
7:59:38

7:14:44
7:55:12
8:37:56
9:32:59

Corr

7:51:51
7:55:56
8:04:29
8:35:41
9:37:02

7:06:24
7:12:28
7:28:30
7:43:52
7:44:38
7:55:46
8:01:52

7:34:07
7:36:15
7:42:39
7:43:08
7:46:36
7:56:43
8:05:09
8:05:12
8:06:45
9:05:39

8:01:58
8:39:21
9:29:47
9:56:14
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Osprey
Knotty by Nature

Flat Rock
Running with Scissors

Rootin Tootin
Rhodes Less Traveled

Star
Precision 185
water ride

Honey Badger Don't Care

Salty Waves
Chicken Joe
Gypsea

Eric Towne
Carpe Per Diem
Fronkensteen
Student Driver
Home Alone 3
8684

Juliena 2

Fast Friends MK Il
Telos

Jubilee

TT

None

Team Wildgoats
for play

Silver Bullet
Cattitude

AMF

Laser

VX

D&M
Stuart
Ovington
Nichols
Precision
flying scot

Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie
Hobie

Astus
Corsair

Force Eng.

Corsair

Hobie
Prindle
NACRA
SuperCat
NACRA

Sunbird
Classic Moth
Laser

One
Buccaneer

Thistle
Rhodes 19
VX EVO
Lightning
185

sloop

18

Hobie 18
Hobie 18
Hobie 18
18

Hobie 18
18

18

Hobie 18
Hobie

20.2s
24-2
Stiletto 27
24-2

Hobie 16
15
6.0NA

17

6.0NA

Jonathan
Jameson
Paul

Kurtis
Terry

Kevin
Tom
David
Bill
Dan
al

Matt
Orion
Colleen
Kim

Eric
Lance
Shannon
Greg
William
Dirk

Vincent
DAVID
Brad
John
Richard

Thomas
Mark

James
Kurban

James

Pruden
Rabbitt
Hohler

Walker
Warren

Bradley
DiGiacomc
Ciesla
Lanni

Lee
graham

Morris
Osborn
Brew
Brew
Towne
Windley
Brew
Borcherdir
Sheridan
Meyer

Barre
ADAMS
Walker
Cioffoletti
Stanton

ONeal
Baker

Edens
Ali

Pompi

114 Monohull Non Spin
107.1 Monohull Non Spin
92.4 Monohull Non Spin

77 Monohull Spin
86.9 Monohull Spin

83 Monohull Spin
95.8 Monohull Spin
83 Monohull Spin
87 Monohull Spin
90.2 Monohull Spin
89.1 Monohull Spin

71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18
71.4 Mu Hobie 18

78.3 Multihull Cruiser
74.3 Multihull Cruiser
74.8 Multihull Cruiser
74.3 Multihull Cruiser
82.4 Multihull Cruiser

76 Multihull Non Spin
72.8 Multihull Non Spin
62.3 Multihull Non Spin
73.9 Multihull Non Spin
62.6 Multihull Non Spin

4H
4)

4T
5D

2N
5K
2Q
4A
4B
5w

57
4F
a4y
47
4R
6E
4w
5E
4L
5C

5H
5Q
5P
5V
6C

4E
2K

58
5G

4G

DNF
DNF
DNF

13:20:43
14:20:02

14:07:47
15:14:32
14:31:09
15:00:08
16:04:08

DNC

11:41:40
11:59:07
12:00:35
12:03:21
12:07:20
12:09:32
12:13:40
12:54:27
13:30:10
14:13:57

12:48:24
13:04:06
13:43:45
13:59:19

DNC

12:02:49
12:09:59
11:37:41
12:39:20

11:58:44

5:10:43
6:10:02
5:57:47
7:04:32
6:21:09
6:50:08
7:54:08

3:41:40
3:59:07
4:00:35
4:03:21
4:07:20
4:09:32
4:13:40
4:54:27
5:30:10
6:13:57

4:48:24
5:04:06
5:43:45
5:59:19

4:02:49
4:09:59
3:37:41
4:39:20
3:58:44

6:43:32
7:05:49
7:11:04
7:23:09
7:39:13
7:51:25
8:45:39

5:10:27
5:34:54
5:36:57
5:40:50
5:46:24
5:49:29
5:55:17
6:52:24
7:42:25
8:43:44

6:08:20
6:49:17
7:39:34
8:03:36

5:19:30
5:43:23
5:49:25
6:17:59
6:21:22

N o bk W N

O O NOULL D WN PP

10

A W N B

v A WN B



Tweety
49
COUYON
SoFlow

Double Duece
Carbon copy
Hobie 17
Calculated Risk
Thunder Pussy Dos

Nacra
Hobie
self

Hobie

Aquarius
Aquarius
Hobie
Aquarius
Mystere
Falcon

5.2

H21SE

14' canoe tri
Hobiel6

ARC 22

ARC 22

Hobie 17 sport
RC27

Mystere 6.0 XL
F16

Kenneth Purdy

Marvin
Daniel
Michael

Eric
Mike
John
Rich
Olin
Dave

Dupree
Wilkinson
Bradley

Roberts
Kelley
Holland
Brew
Cannon
Dunn

72.1
67
81.4
76

57
57
73
56
62.9
63

Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Non Spin

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker

5T
6D
4V
2M

4K
5L
5]
4x
2P
5B

13:04:01
12:58:23
16:26:35

DNC

10:53:28
11:14:53
12:07:56
11:14:17
11:58:59
12:19:41

5:09:01
4:58:23
8:26:35

2:53:28
3:14:53
4:12:56
3:14:17
3:58:59
4:19:41

7:08:36
7:25:21
10:22:20

5:04:20
5:41:54
5:46:29
5:46:56
6:19:57
6:52:12
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Elasped Time Overall Finishes

BOATNAME
Double Duece
Calculated Risk
Carbon copy
for play

Honey Badger Don't Care

Cattitude
Thunder Pussy Dos
Salty Waves
Chicken Joe
None

Gypsea

Eric Towne
Carpe Per Diem
Team Wildgoats
Hobie 17
Fronkensteen

Silver Bullet
Juliena 2
Student Driver

Fast Friends MK 11
Tweety

Flat Rock

Home Alone 3
EASY BUTTON
Telos

Rapid Transit
Rootin Tootin
Jubilee

Running with Scissors
8684 Hobie

49

MANUFACTURER MODEL
ARC ARC 22
Aquarius RC27
ARC ARC 22
NACRA 6.0NA
Hobie Hobie 18
NACRA 6.0NA
Mystere International Mystere 6.0 XL
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 16
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 18
Prindle 15
Hobie Hobie 17 sport
Hobie 18
Falcon F16
SuperCat 17
Astus 20.2s
Hobie 18
Hobie H21SE
Corsair 24-2
Nacra 5.2
VX One
Hobie Hobie 18
RONDAR VIPER 640
Force Engineering Stiletto 27
Pacific Boats Olson 30
D&M Thistle
Corsair Marine 24-2
Buccaneer
Hobie
Ovington Yacht VX EVO

MUG # FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME

4K Eric

4X Rich

5L Mike
5S James
5Z Matt
4G James
2P Olin

4F Orion
4Y Colleen
4E Thomas
47 Kim

4R Eric

6E Lance
2K Mark
5J John
4W Shannon
5B Dave
5G Kurban
5H Vincent
5E Greg
6D Marvin
5Q DAVID
5T Kenneth
AT Kurtis
4L William
4P Brett
5P Brad
2R Tom
2N Kevin
5V John
5D Terry
5C Dirk
2Q David

Roberts
Brew
Kelley
Edens
Morris
Pompi
Cannon
Osborn
Brew
ONeal
Brew
Towne
Windley
Baker
Holland
Brew
Dunn
Ali
Barre
Borcherding
Dupree
ADAMS
Purdy
Walker
Sheridan
Staples
Walker
Davis
Bradley
Cioffoletti
Warren
Meyer
Ciesla

CLUB_NAME
Tequesta YC
Rudder Club

Fort Walton YC
0scC

Rogue/ RC

Lake Monroe SA
None

Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Smyrna YC

Rudder Club
Hiding the finish line
Rudder Club
Halifax SA/ Fleet 80
Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Halifax SA/ Fleet 80
None

Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Rudder Club

Fulton Yacht Club
The Sailing Club
Fourth Place

RCOJ

Rudder Club
Rudder Club

The Van YC

Peanut Island
LMSA/The Sailing C
Rudder Club

DIYC

DIVISION

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spin
Hobie 18

Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Spinnaker
Hobie 18

Hobie 18

Multihull Non Spin
Hobie 18

Hobie 18

Hobie 18

Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Spinnaker
Hobie 18

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Cruiser
Hobie 18

Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Cruiser
Multihull Non Spin
Monohull Spin
Hobie 18

Cruiser Spin
Multihull Cruiser
Cruiser Spin
Monohull Spin
Multihull Cruiser
Monohull Spin
Hobie 18

Monohull Spin

RATING Elapsed OA Corr Time Elap OA Pos

57
56
57
62.3
71.4
62.6
62.9
71.4
71.4
76
71.4
71.4
71.4
72.8
73
71.4
63
73.9
78.3
71.4
67
74.3
72.1
77
71.4
72.2
74.8
74.5
83
74.3
86.9
71.4
83

2:53:28
3:14:17
3:14:53
3:37:41
3:41:40
3:58:44
3:58:59
3:59:07
4:00:35
4:02:49
4:03:21
4:07:20
4:09:32
4:09:59
4:12:56
4:13:40
4:19:41
4:39:20
4:48:24
4:54:27
4:58:23
5:04:06
5:09:01
5:10:43
5:30:10
5:34:02
5:43:45
5:45:02
5:57:47
5:59:19
6:10:02
6:13:57
6:21:09

5:04:20
5:46:56
5:41:54
5:49:25
5:10:27
6:21:22
6:19:57
5:34:54
5:36:57
5:19:30
5:40:50
5:46:24
5:49:29
5:43:23
5:46:29
5:55:17
6:52:12
6:17:59
6:08:20
6:52:24
7:25:21
6:49:17
7:08:36
6:43:32
7:42:25
7:42:39
7:39:34
7:43:08
7:11:.04
8:03:36
7:05:49
8:43:44
7:39:13
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Heathen

Gray Ghost
Craica€™n
Cheyenne Pepper
Star

Zinfandel

Miss Elaine

Point Blank
Rhodes Less Traveled
Dolphin

Tantalus

Show Me

Ibis

Down Wind
CAPER

LaPaz

Winged Victory

LeeRoy
Precious Time
Dawn Treader
Precision 185
us-1

Soros Cailin Il
COUYON

RTFM
American 14.6

Holder

JBoats
S2 yachts

Jensen Cal. 29
Nichols

S2

Islander

Hunter

Stuart Marine
Catalina

Cape Dory
Precision
Hunter
Precision
PEARSON
Herreshoff
Newport
Venture of Newport
Mirage

Spindrift

O'Day

Precision
Advance
Beneteau

Daniel Wilkinson
LaserPerformance

Kelt
American

Holder 20

124
S27.9

Cal 29
Lightning
S27.9
Bahama 30
H 23

Rhodes 19
25T fixed keel
28

23

216

P185
PEARSON 35
H/28

Mark 11

MacGregor 23
5.5 Meter

Spindrift 22
Mariner

185

us-1
Oceanis 281
14" canoe tri
Laser 2

7.6
American 14.6

4S John

2L Michael
2W Larry

5R joe
4A Bill
6B Tab
2Z Rob
5F Ed

5K Tom
3T Keith
5Y milton
2U Andy
aM Will
2S Leif
3U Petr
2Y Mark
4Q Michael

2T Roger
2D Harry

2X Joseph
2F Stefan
4B Dan
4U James
4N John
4V Daniel
5A Mike
6A Steven

4C Alexander

Tyner

Bozeman
Harrington

smith
Lanni
Whitehead
Johnson
Sims
DiGiacomo
Knapp Jr.
m hartman
Forrest
Siebert
Detlefsen
Korous
Holz
Sullivan

Dowdy
Antley

Hodgins
Avey

Lee
Wilkerson
Spierre
Wilkinson
Davis

Marlowe
Madsen

Concord YC

Rudderclub
LMSA

rat island
Rudder Club
Rat Island YC
None

Ocala Sailing Club
DIYC

Rat Island YC
none

Lake Monroe SA
Bulldog SA
Rudder Club
None

Fiji Yacht Club
None

Lake Murray SC
LMSA

none
Rudder Club
Rudder Club
None
RCFYC
None

None

Rudder club
NFCC, SAYC, RASH

Cruiser Spin

Cruiser Spin
Cruiser Spin

Cruiser Spin
Monohull Spin
Cruiser NS A
Cruiser Spin
Cruiser NS B
Monohull Spin
Cruiser Spin
Cruiser NS A
Cruiser NS B
Cruiser Spin
Monohull Non Spin
Cruiser NS A
Cruiser NS B
Cruiser NS A

Cruiser NS B
Cruiser NS B

Cruiser NS B
Cruiser NS B
Monohull Spin
Monohull Non Spin
Cruiser Spin
Multihull Non Spin
Monohull Non Spin
Cruiser NS A
Monohull Non Spin

85.8

80.8
81

83.8
87
81

89.6

97.2

95.8

93.9

90.6
96
91

90.2

92.2
95

91.2

105.8
96.5

98.2
102.1
90.2
915
87.9
81.4
90.9

91
96.1

6:31:28
6:32:00
6:33:01
6:47:54
6:50:08
6:57:42
6:58:04
7:00:21
7:04:32
7:06:25
7:07:30
7:10:34
7:13:49
7:14:44
7:18:49
7:21:51
7:21:51
7:31:08
7:39:07
7:53:12
7:53:36
7:54:08
7:55:12
7:59:38
8:26:35
8:37:56
8:45:06
9:32:59

7:36:15
8:05:09
8:05:12
8:06:45
7:51:25
8:35:41
7:46:36
7:12:28
7:23:09
7:34:07
7:51:51
7:28:30
7:56:43
8:01:58
7:55:56
7:45:06
8:04:29
7:06:24
7:55:46
8:01:52
7:43:52
8:45:39
8:39:21
9:05:39
10:22:20
9:29:47
9:37:02
9:56:14

34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61



Corrected Times Overall

BOATNAME
Double Duece

Honey Badger Don't Care

None

Salty Waves
Chicken Joe
Gypsea

Carbon copy
Team Wildgoats
Eric Towne

Hobie 17
Calculated Risk
for play

Carpe Per Diem
Fronkensteen
Juliena 2

Silver Bullet
Thunder Pussy Dos
Cattitude

Flat Rock

Fast Friends MK I

Student Driver
Running with Scissors

Tweety

Rootin Tootin

Point Blank

Rhodes Less Traveled

Show Me
Dolphin
Heathen

49

MANUFACTURER MODEL
ARC ARC 22
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 16
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 18
ARC ARC 22
Prindle 15
Hobie 18
Hobie Hobie 17 sport
Aquarius RC27
NACRA 6.0NA
Hobie Hobie 18
Hobie 18
Astus 20.2s
SuperCat 17
Mystere International Mystere 6.0 XL
NACRA 6.0NA
VX One
Corsair 24-2
Falcon F16
Hobie 18

Buccaneer
Venture of Newport MacGregor 23
Nacra 5.2
D&M Thistle
Hunter H 23
Stuart Marine Rhodes 19
Hobie H21SE
Precision 23
Catalina 25T fixed keel
Holder Holder 20
Ovington Yacht VX EVO

4K Eric

5Z Matt
4E Thomas
4F Orion
4Y Colleen
47 Kim

5L Mike
2K Mark
4R Eric

5J John
4X Rich

5S James
6E Lance
4W Shannon
5H Vincent
5G Kurban
2P Olin

4G James
4T Kurtis
5Q DAVID
5B Dave
5E Greg
5D Terry
2T Roger
5T Kenneth
2N Kevin
5F Ed

5K Tom
6D Marvin
2U Andy
3T Keith
4S John
2Q David

MUG # FIRST_NAME LAST_NAME

Roberts
Morris
ONeal
Osborn
Brew
Brew
Kelley
Baker
Towne
Holland
Brew
Edens
Windley
Brew
Barre
Ali
Cannon
Pompi
Walker
ADAMS
Dunn
Borcherding
Warren
Dowdy
Purdy
Bradley
Sims
DiGiacomo
Dupree
Forrest
Knapp Jr.
Tyner
Ciesla

CLUB_NAME
Tequesta YC
Rogue/ RC

Smyrna YC

Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Rudder Club

Fort Walton YC
Halifax SA/ Fleet 80
Hiding the finish line
Rudder Club
Rudder Club

0scC

Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Rudder Club

None

None

Lake Monroe SA
The Sailing Club
Rudder Club
Halifax SA/ Fleet 80
Rudder Club
LMSA/The Sailing C
Lake Murray SC
Fulton Yacht Club
The Van YC

Ocala Sailing Club
DIYC

Rudder Club

Lake Monroe SA
Rat Island YC
Concord YC

DIYC

DIVISION

Multihull Spinnaker
Hobie 18

Multihull Non Spin
Hobie 18

Hobie 18

Hobie 18

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spin
Hobie 18

Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spin
Hobie 18

Hobie 18

Multihull Cruiser
Multihull Non Spin
Multihull Spinnaker
Multihull Non Spin
Monohull Spin
Multihull Cruiser
Multihull Spinnaker
Hobie 18

Monohull Spin
Cruiser NS B
Multihull Non Spin
Monohull Spin
Cruiser NS B
Monohull Spin
Multihull Non Spin
Cruiser NS B
Cruiser Spin
Cruiser Spin
Monohull Spin

RATING
57
71.4
76
71.4
71.4
71.4
57
72.8
71.4
73
56
62.3
71.4
71.4
78.3
73.9
62.9
62.6
77
74.3
63
71.4
86.9
105.8
72.1
83
97.2
95.8
67
96
93.9
85.8
83

Elapsed
2:53:28
3:41:40
4:02:49
3:59:07
4:00:35
4:03:21
3:14:53
4:09:59
4:07:20
4:12:56
3:14:17
3:37:41
4:09:32
4:13:40
4:48:24
4:39:20
3:58:59
3:58:44
5:10:43
5:04:06
4:19:41
4:54:27
6:10:02
7:31:08
5:09:01
5:57:47
7:00:21
7:04:32
4:58:23
7:10:34
7:06:25
6:31:28
6:21:09

Corr Time Corr OA

5:04:20 1
5:10:27 2
5:19:30 3
5:34:54 4
5:36:57 5
5:40:50 6
5:41:54 7
5:43:23 8
5:46:24 9
5:46:29 10
5:46:56 11
5:49:25 12
5:49:29 13
5:55:17 14
6:08:20 15
6:17:59 16
6:19:57 17
6:21:22 18
6:43:32 19
6:49:17 20
6:52:12 21
6:52:24 22
7:05:49 23
7:06:24 24
7:08:36 25
7:11:04 26
7:12:28 27
7:23:09 28
7:25:21 29
7:28:30 30
7:34:07 31
7:36:15 32
7:39:13 33



Telos

Home Alone 3
EASY BUTTON

Rapid Transit
Dawn Treader
LaPaz

Miss Elaine
Star

Tantalus
LeeRoy

CAPER

Ibis

Precious Time
Down Wind
Jubilee
Winged Victory
Gray Ghost
Craica€™n
Cheyenne Pepper
Zinfandel

us-1

Precision 185
Soros Cailin [l

RTFM

American 14.6
COUYON

Force Engineering

Hobie
RONDAR

Pacific Boats
O'Day
Herreshoff
Islander
Nichols
Cape Dory
Mirage
PEARSON
Hunter
Spindrift
Precision
Corsair Marine
Newport
JBoats

S2 yachts
Jensen Cal. 29

S2
Advance

8684 Hobie

Precision
Beneteau
LaserPerformance
Kelt

American
Daniel Wilkinson

Stiletto 27

Hobie 18
VIPER 640

Olson 30
Mariner
H/28
Bahama 30
Lightning
28

5.5 Meter
PEARSON 35
216
Spindrift 22
P185

24-2

Mark 11
124

S27.9
Cal 29

S27.9

us-1

Hobie

185
Oceanis 281
Laser 2

7.6

American 14.6
14" canoe tri

5P Brad

4L William
4P Brett

2R Tom
2F Stefan
2Y Mark
2Z Rob
4A Bill

5Y milton
2D Harry
3U Petr
aM Will
2X Joseph
2S Leif
5V John
4Q Michael
2L Michael
2W Larry
5R joe

6B Tab
4U James
5C Dirk
4B Dan
4N John
5A Mike
6A Steven

AC Alexander
4V Daniel

Walker

Sheridan
Staples

Davis
Avey

Holz
Johnson
Lanni

m hartman
Antley
Korous
Siebert
Hodgins
Detlefsen
Cioffoletti
Sullivan
Bozeman

Harrington
smith

Whitehead
Wilkerson
Meyer

Lee
Spierre
Davis
Marlowe

Madsen
Wilkinson

Rudder Club

Fourth Place
RCOJ

Rudder Club
Rudder Club
Fiji Yacht Club
None

Rudder Club
none

LMSA

None
Bulldog SA
none

Rudder Club
Peanut Island
None
Rudderclub

LMSA
rat island

Rat Island YC
None
Rudder Club
Rudder Club
RC FYC

None
Rudder club

NFCC, SAYC, RASH
None

Multihull Cruiser

Hobie 18
Cruiser Spin

Cruiser Spin
Cruiser NS B
Cruiser NS B
Cruiser Spin
Monohull Spin
Cruiser NS A
Cruiser NS B
Cruiser NS A
Cruiser Spin
Cruiser NS B
Monohull Non Spin
Multihull Cruiser
Cruiser NS A
Cruiser Spin

Cruiser Spin
Cruiser Spin

Cruiser NS A
Monohull Non Spin
Hobie 18

Monohull Spin
Cruiser Spin
Monohull Non Spin
Cruiser NS A

Monohull Non Spin
Multihull Non Spin

74.8

71.4
72.2

74.5
102.1
95
89.6
87
90.6
96.5
92.2
91
98.2
90.2
74.3
91.2
80.8

81
83.8

81
91.5
71.4
90.2
87.9
90.9

91

96.1
81.4

5:43:45
5:30:10
5:34:02
5:45:02
7:53:36
7:21:51
6:58:04
6:50:08
7:07:30
7:39:07
7:18:49
7:13:49
7:53:12
7:14:44
5:59:19
7:21:51
6:32:00
6:33:01
6:47:54
6:57:42
7:55:12
6:13:57
7:54:08
7:59:38
8:37:56
8:45:06
9:32:59
8:26:35

7:39:34
7:42:25
7:42:39
7:43:08
7:43:52
7:45:06
7:46:36
7:51:25
7:51:51
7:55:46
7:55:56
7:56:43
8:01:52
8:01:58
8:03:36
8:04:29
8:05:09
8:05:12
8:06:45
8:35:41
8:39:21
8:43:44
8:45:39
9:05:39
9:29:47
9:37:02
9:56:14
10:22:20

34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
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